SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2017 in CRLCP No. 2/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

YASMIN M. Y. VALIBHOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEETAL ATULYA MAFATLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.291/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.293/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Ms. Veena Thadani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, has referred to the judgment in 'Dhananjay Sharma v. State of Haryana' [1995 (3) SCC 757] (paragraph 38) in support of his submission that false statements given in the judicial fora may also amount to criminal contempt.

Issue notice.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER