SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7/2018

YASMIN M. Y. VALIBHOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEETAL ATULYA MAFATLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.291/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.293/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 27.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG