## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2017 in CRLCP No.2/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

YASMIN M. Y. VALIBHOY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHEETAL ATULYA MAFATLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 291/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 293/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv. Mrs. Veena B. Thadhani, Adv. Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv. Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv. Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 13.01.2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER